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Service Intervals Have Changed 
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Service Update #18-0516
Ford/Roush 6R140 Transmission Service Intervals

We have verified that Ford has changed the service intervals
for the 6R140 transmission in the Blue Bird Vision (BBCV)
product.
The Driver’s Handbook and Service Manual for model year
2020 will now read that the interval is ONLY measured in
mileage (150,000 miles). Previously the service interval
included a time limit of 24 months.

PLEASE SEE THE INFO ON CORRECTING CURRENT 
DOCUMENTATION ON THE NEXT PAGE

http://newyorkbussales.com/
http://www.nyhma.org/viewforum.php?f=2&start=0
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PLEASE REMEMBER THAT THE FLUID CHARACTERISTICS 
ARE DIFFERENT WITH THE 6R140….

SEE Tech Tip #16-1004RP

http://newyorkbussales.com/
http://www.nyhma.org/viewforum.php?f=2&start=0
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CONTACT OUR SERVICE OR PARTS DEPARTMENT
WITH ANY QUESTIONS

SERVICE

Chittenango: 800-962-5768

Daryl Wallace or Brian Lamaitis

Rochester: 800-463-

3232 Dave Schaub

Albany: 866-867-

1100 Ben Reiling

Warranty: 800-962-5768

Morgan Jenkins

Customer Service 
Representatives

Eastern Region: 
Gary Bigness 

845-500-3707

Central Region: 
JJ Richmond 

315-559-3999

Western Region: 
Mike Panzica

716-908-3186

Jim Hogan

jhogan@newyorkbussales.com

607-227-5794

Chittenango: 800-962-5768

Gari McQuade

gmcquade@newyorkbussales.com

Bill Cox

bcox@newyorkbussales.com

John Lewin

jlewin@newyorkbussales.com

Dave Grant

dgrant@newyorkbussales.com

Albany: 866-867-1100

Sean Conway

sconway@newyorkbussales.com

John Green

jgreen@newyorkbussales.com

Rochester: 800-463-3232

Steve Hibbard

shibbard@newyorkbussales.com

http://newyorkbussales.com/
http://www.nyhma.org/viewforum.php?f=2&start=0

